|[Enterprise Virtual

Arr

ay

2C2D B|

Et her net
Host kit:Tru64 UNIX Host kit: OpenVMs Host kit: NT Host kit: HP-UX R
250193-B22 Al p/ UNI X V2.0 host kit 250194- B22 Al p/ OVMS V2.0 host kit 250195- B22 NT4/Wek V2.0 host kit 282448-B21 HP-UX V2.0 host kit —Craphite 41y Opti onal Snapshot Sof t war e:
&l 165989-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 1-lic ] 253255-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 1.6TB
Al phaSer ver 231292-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 5-lic ProLi ant 253256- B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 3.1TB
DS20E 261329- B21 231293-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 10-lic DL580 HP 15U 253257- B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 6.2TB
231204-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 25-1ic —{|24se09u6a8 [P As795A HP- UX 253258-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 12.3TB
231295-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 50-lic 274522-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 17.5TB
261329 821 =200 B2 Hig Aoresa
253259-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-3.1TB
245299- B21 HPAG6795A 253260-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-6.2TB
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 253261-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-12.3TB
e 253262-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 3.1-6.2TB
261705822 SecPath HP. UK V3. 0A 1-L1 = 203263822 9% V2.0 b0 8. 112,578
261706- B22 SecPath HP-UX V3. 0A 5-Li :
221692-B23 LC-LC 15 221692-B23 LC-LC 15 274523-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-17.5TB
221692-B23 LC-LC 15$ 221692- B23 LG LC 15:: 261707- B22 Secpa‘: HP- UX V3. 0A 10- L 274524-B22 SNP V2.0 UEZ 3.1-17.5TB
221692-B23 LC-LC 15m 221692-B23 LC-LC 15m SAN Sw 261708-B22 SecPath HP-UX V3. OA 25-L 15U 274525-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 6.2-17.5TB
2/ 16 261709-B22 SecPath HP-UX V3. 0A 50-L 274526822 SNP V2.0 Upg 12 6- 17, 5TB
221692-B22 LC-LC 5m Cabl es 221692-B22 LC-LC 5m 287055- B21
221692-B22 LC-LC 5m 2Gh LC-LC 221692-B22 LC-LC 5m Confi gur e- to-order:
BERRR % 258158-888 Mg.Inst CTO US
Blelela 263734-999 M g. I nst CTO EU
[Enterprise 2C2D- B 28-168x 72.8G8 = 2.0-12.2T8B 238921- B21 Enterprise 2C2D-B
. - - 72GB 10k dual -port FC 2GB/s disk 1"
e g Enterprise 2C2D-B 41U 309620- B22 G aphite 50Hz 8
: B e :
Appliance || 236205- B21
189715- 002 i 36GB 15k dual -port FC 2GB/s disk 1" Steps to expand 2C2D:
221691-B22 LC-SC 5m 8
221691-B22 LC-SC 5m 200475- B21 1. Add TWO di sk shelves and drives
Cables LC-SC So L S S S S sl | [ Ny s wee noay wie o8
2Gb-1Gb < N 2. Add second TWO shel ves and drives
HOH H H HHH HH HEE b Add FC | oop switches 1x 283266-B21
Bom of Enterprise 2C2D-B, FC-infra and Hosts
Part Nunmber Qvy Description
Loop A2 < Loop B2 R R
A & 1 309620- B22 1 Enterprise 2C2D-B FC 50HZ 41U Graphite
V 1.1 165980- B22 1 Secure Path V4.0 for WNI/ WK 1-1] cense
L HSV110 1.2 238921- B21 28 72GB 10k dual -port FC 2GB/s disk 1"
v — 1 1.3 250203- B24 1 SAN VCS SW DUAL HSVI10 V2.0a PKG License
1.4 253256- B21 1 SNP VCS V1.0 for up 3.1TB, Snapshot
M “~_Loop Bl 1.5 261705- B22 1 Secure Path V3.0A for HP-UX 1-license
1.6 263734-999 1 Enterprise CTO Factory inst. opt. EU
2 287055- B21 1 SAN Switch 2/16 Ports 16, 2Gbh/s d. power
2.1 221470- B21 6 Opt. Short Wave Tranceiver 2Gb/s SFP-SW
3 287055- B21 1 SAN Switch 2/16 Ports 16, 2Gb/s d. power
3.1 221470- B21 6 Opt. Short Wave Tranceiver 2Gb/s SFP-SW
4 189715- 002 1 SANworks Mgt. Appliance Il and license
5 250193- B22 1 SAN Enterp. SOL V2.0 Tru64 UNI X Al pha ho
6 250194- B22 1 SAN Enterp. SOL V2.0 OpenVMS Al pha host
7 250195- B22 1 SAN Enterp. SOL V2.0 for NT4.0/ Wk host
8 282448- B21 1 SAN Enterp. SOL V2.0 HP-UX Kit
9 221692- B23 6 FC ShortWave 15m cable LC-LC 2Gh-2Go
k3 10 221692- B22 4 FC ShortWave b5m cable LG LC 2CGh-2Gb
g 11 221691- B22 2 FC ShortWave b5m cable LC-SC 1Gb-2Gh
261705-B22 SecPath HP-UX V3.0A 1-Li 12 245299- B21 2 HBA 2Cb/s PCl FCA2101 for WNT/ W2k
250203- B24 VCS V2. 0a for HSV pair 165989- B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 1-1ic 13 261329- B21 2 HBA 2Gbh/ s KGPSA- DA, OVMS, UNI X 64bi t/ 66IVHz
263734-999 M g. Inst CTO EU 253256- B21 Snapshot for 3.1TB 14 HPAG795A > HBA 2Cb/ s HP AB6795A for HP- UX

Graphite
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|[Enterprise Virtual

Array

2C6D- B|

Et her net
Host kit:Tru64 UNIX Host kit: OpenVMs Host kit: NT Host kit: HP-UX R
250193-B22 Al p/ UNI X V2.0 host kit 250194- B22 Al p/ OVMS V2.0 host kit 250195- B22 NT4/Wek V2.0 host kit 282448-B21 HP-UX V2.0 host kit Graphite 414 Opti onal Snapshot Sof t war e:
&l 165989-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 1-lic ] 253255-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 1.6TB
Al phaSer ver 231292-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 5-lic ProLi ant ou 253256- B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 3.1TB
DSZOE 261329_ B21 231293-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 10-lic DL580 HP 253257-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 6.2TB
231294-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 25-1ic 245298 821 [P As795A HP- UX 253258-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 12.3TB
231295-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 50-lic 274522-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 17.5TB
261329 821 =200 B2 Hig Aoresa i\
253259-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-3.1TB
245299- B21 HPAG6795A 253260-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-6.2TB
—_— 253261-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-12.3TB
253262-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 3.1-6.2TB
261705-B22 SecPath HP- UX V3. 0A 1-Li ;M i:i?i :ii z:s zi g Ugg Z‘ ;i 31:
261706- B22 SecPath HP-UX V3. 0A 5-Li :
221692-B23 LC-LC 15m 221692-B23 LC-LC 15m 274523-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-17.5TB
221692-B23 LC-LC 15m 221692-B23 LC-LC 15m 261707- B22 Secpa‘: HP- UX V3. 0A 10- L 9u 274524-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 3.1-17.5TB
221692-B23 LC-LC 15m 221692-B23 LC-LC 15m SAN Sw 261708-B22 SecPath HP-UX V3. OA 25-L 274525-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 6.2-17.5TB
2/ 16 261709-B22 SecPath HP-UX V3. 0A 50-L 274526 B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 12. 6- 17, 5TB
221692-B22 LC-LC 5m Cabl es 221692-B22 LC-LC 5m 287055- B21
221692-B22 LC-LC 5m 2Gh LC-LC 221692-B22 LC-LC 5m il Confi gur e- to-order:
258158-888 M g. Inst CTO US
d 263734-999 M g. Inst CTO EU
[Enterprise 2C6D- B| sa4-168x 72.8G8 = 6.1-12. 2TB 238921- B21 Enterprise 2C6D-B
. - - 72GB 10k dual -port FC 2GB/s disk 1"
e == 7 Enterprise 2C6D-B 41U 283198- B22 & aphite 50Hz ]
: B e :
Appliance || 236205- B21
189715- 002 i 36GB 15k dual -port FC 2GB/s disk 1"
221691-B22 LC-SC 5m 8
221691-B22 LC-SC 5m 290475- B21
Cabl es LG SC T T M < Todexpand tZCﬁD addI 2, 4, or 6 disk enclosures
Gb- 1Gb 3% and one patc anel .
2Gb- 1 1 §E p p
- - - - - - - - - - - - - ‘% 274313-B21 Ent. FC Expansion Panel
Bom of Enterprise 2C6D-B, FC-infra and Hosts
Loop A2 Loop B2 Part Number Qy Description
1 283198- B22 1 Enterprise 2C6D-B FC 50HZ 41U Graphite
1.1 165989- B22 1 Secure Path V4.0 for WNT/W2k 1-1icense
1.2 238921- B21 84 72CB 10k dual -port FC 2GB/s disk 1"
— 1.3 250203- B23 1 SAN VCS SW DUAL HSV110 V2.0 PKG License
J‘ I~ 1.4 253257- B22 1 SNP VCS V2.0 for up 6.2TB, Snapshot
Loop Al Loop Bl 1.5 261705-B22 1 Secure Path V3.0A for HP-UX 1-license
1.6 263734-999 1 Enterprise CTO Factory inst. opt. EU
2 287055- B21 1 SAN Switch 2/16 Ports 16, 2Gb/s d. power
2.1 221470- B21 6 Opt. Short Wave Tranceiver 2Gb/s SFP-SW
3 287055- B21 1 SAN Switch 2/16 Ports 16, 2Go/s d. power
3.1 221470- B21 6 Opt.Short Wave Tranceiver 2Go/s SFP- SW
4 189715- 002 1 SANwor ks Mgt. Appliance Il and |license
5 250193- B22 1 SAN Enterp. SOL V2.0 Tru64 UNI X Al pha ho
6 250194- B22 1 SAN Enterp. SOL V2.0 OpenVMS Al pha host
7 250195- B22 1 SAN Enterp. SOL V2.0 for NT4.0/ Wk host
8 282448- B21 1 SAN Enterp. SOL V2.0 HP-UX Kit
9 221692- B23 6 FC ShortWave 15m cable LC-LC 2Gb-2Gb
10 221692-B22 4 FC ShortWave 5mcable LG LC 2Gh-2CGh
11 221691- B22 2 FC ShortWave b5m cable LC-SC 1Gb-2Gh
250203-B23 VCS V2.0 for HSV110 pair i?é;g:: :;i Z:zz::: Cj’ (LJJXN'\fl?\AI i' . 12 245299_ 821 2 HBA ZG)/ S PCI FCAlel for V\NT/ V\Zk
263734-999 M g. Inst CTO EU 253257-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 6.2TB 13 261329- B21 2 HBA 2Gb/s KGPSA- DA, OVMS, UNI X 64bi t / 66MHz
14 HPAG6795A 2 HBA 2Cb/s HP A6795A for HP- UX

Graphite

This tenplate is included in the present

GOLDEN EGGS Software kit.
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|[Enterprise Virtual

Array

2C12D- B

Graphite

This tenplate is included in the present GOLDEN

EGGS Software kit.

Et her net
Host kit:Tru64 UNIX Host kit: OpenVMs Host kit: NT Host kit: HP-UX R
250193-B22 Al p/ UNI X V2.0 host kit 250194- B22 Al p/ OVMS V2.0 host kit 250195- B22 NT4/Wek V2.0 host kit 282448-B21 HP-UX V2.0 host kit —Craphite 41y Opti onal Snapshot Sof t war e:
Pa 165989- B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 1-lic L] 253255-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 1.6TB
Al phaSer ver 231292-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 5-lic ProLi ant HP 253256- B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 3.1TB
DSZOE 261329_ le 231293-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 10-lic DL580 253257-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 6.2TB
231294-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 25-lic || 245299- B21 T HP_A6795A HP- UX 253258-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 12.3TB
231295-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 50-lic 274522-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 17.5TB
Zo1329 821 G500 ot g roromm
253259-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-3.1TB
245299-B21 HPA6795A 253260-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-6.2TB
—_— 253261-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-12.3TB
253262-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 3.1-6.2TB
261705-B22 SecPath HP-UX V3.0A 1-Li e e Uzg bbb
261706- B22 SecPath HP-UX V3. 0A 5-Li :
221692-B23 LC-LC 15m 221692-B23 LC-LC 15m 274523-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-17.5TB
221692-B23 LC-LC 15m 221692-B23 LC-LC 15m 261707- B22 Secpa‘: HP- UX V3. 0A 10- L 274524-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 3.1-17.5TB
221692-B23 LC-LC 15m 221692-B23 LC-LC 15m SAN Sw 261708-B22 SecPath HP- UX V3. 0A 25-L 274525-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 6.2-17.5TB
2/ 16 261709-B22 SecPath HP-UX V3. 0A 50-L 274526-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 12.6-17.5TB
221692-B22 LC-LC 5m Cabl es 221692-B22 LC-LC 5m 287055- B21
221692-B22 LC-LC 5m 2Gh LC-LC 221692-B22 LC-LC 5m il Confi gur e- to-order:
258158-888 M g. I nst CTO US
s 263734-999 M g.lnst CTO EU
[Enterprise 2C12D- B] 168x 72.8GB = 12.2TB Enterprise 2C12D-B
Er;l erpri ;e éc120 B 41U , . 283199- B22 G;ph\ te 7592—11
] < 238921-B21
Appl i ance 1|1 g i 72GB 10k dual -port FC 2GB/s disk 1"
189715- 002 : H -
221691-B22 LC-SC 5 SellSe[Sa(SeS e[S e1S eS8 813 8 ¥ 3
221691-822LC—SC5$ SRS RS N e S8 M e S8 M g r8 S g x 8 | g 236205- B21
Cabl es LC-SC = = = = = = = = = = = = 1 . 36GB 15k dual -port FC 2GB/s disk 1"
SRR CEECIE T B
SRR ERERB U SRR B N8B o &
I RE R EEEE e IR I
T R R RV E
5@ 8 3 Bom of Enterprise 2C12D-B, FC-infra and Hosts
R R L g
Loop A2 S el oS ol a8 a8 pls a8 618 g8 gls = 3 Loop B2 Part Number Qy Description
S B8 8|88 |58 |88|88|s8/|s8|88|s8|88 3 - -
8 IIIIIIIIIII | 8 1 283199- B22 1 Enterprise 2Cl12D-B FC 50HZ 41U G aphite
\, o / 1.1 165989- B22 1 Secure Path V4.0 for WNT/W2k 1-1icense
LA HSV110 102408 L 1.2 238921- B21 144 72GB 10k dual -port FC 2GB/s disk 1"
— HSV110 1024M8 1.3 250203- B23 1 SAN VCS SW DUAL HSV110 V2.0 PKG License
J‘ e I~ 1.4 253258- B22 1 SNP VCS V2.0 for up 12.3TB, Snapshot
Loop Al 3 Loop Bl 1.5 261705-B22 1 Secure Path V3.0A for HP-UX 1-1icense
o 2 1.6 263734-999 1 Enterprise CTO Factory inst. opt. EU
e )
I 2 287055- B21 1 SAN Switch 2/16 Ports 16, 2Gb/s d. power
Er £ 2.1 221470- B21 6 Opt. Short Wave Tranceiver 2Gb/s SFP-SW
-] s 3 287055- B21 1 SAN Switch 2/16 Ports 16, 2Gb/s d. power
g 3.1 221470- B21 6 Opt.Short Wave Tranceiver 2Go/s SFP- SW
1
H] s 4 189715- 002 1 SANwor ks Mgt. Appliance Il and |license
| g 5 250193- B22 1 SAN Enterp. SOL V2.0 Tru64 UNI X Al pha ho
1 6 250194- B22 1 SAN Enterp. SOL V2.0 OpenVMS Al pha host
38 ¥ 3 7 250195- B22 1 SAN Enterp. SOL V2.0 for NT4.0/ Wk host
L SRR ASTE RIE R IE R AL R 8 282448- B21 1 SAN Enterp. SOL V2.0 HP-UX Kit
= = = = = = = - = = = = i 9 221692- B23 6 FC ShortWave 15m cable LC-LC 2Gb-2Gb
R EE R EIEE R R EEIEEIEEIEEIEE 3 10 221692- B22 4 FC ShortWave 5m cable LG LC 2Gb- 2Gb
& "HR "HR "HR "HR "HR "HE8 "HR "HR "HR "HR "HR ™ = 2 11 221691- B22 2 FC ShortWave b5m cable LC-SC 1Gh-2Gh
250203-B23 VCS V2.0 for HSV110 pair i?é;g:: :ii Z:zz::: CZV(L)JXN'\FBl?fI i' . 12 245299_ 821 2 HBA ZG)/ S PCI FCAlel for V\NT/ V\Zk I,I
263734-999 M g.lnst CTO EU 253258-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 12.3TB 1431 E"ifl&g%g_sizj' g :Eﬁ gg; S E(Pyjié_?gDévAC)f\/'\/s' H:;" 6)(64b| t/66
S or -
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|[Ent er pri se Virtual

Array

8C8D- B|

Et her net

Appliance

189715- 002

221691-B22 LC-SC 5m|
221691-B22 LC-SC 5m)

Cabl es LC-SC
2Gb- 1Gb

Cabl es

2Gh LG LC

221692-
221692-

221692-
221692-

221692-
221692-

221692-
221692-

221692-
221692-

221692-
221692-

221692-
221692-

221692-
221692-

B22
B22

B22
B22

B22
B22

B22
B22

B22
B22

B22
B22

B22
B22

B22
B22

LC-LC
LC-LC

LC-LC
LC-LC

LC-LC
LC-LC

LC-LC
LC-LC

LC-LC
LC-LC

LC-LC
LC-LC

LC-LC
LC-LC

LC-LC
LC-LC

Host kit:Tru64 UNIX
250193-B22 Al p/ UNI X V2.0 host kit

Host kit: OpenVMS
250194- B22 Al p/ OVMB

Al phaServer
261329-B21 DSZ 0 E

,— |
e

261329-B21

261329-B21

Host kit: NT

V2.0 host kit 250195- B22 NT4/ W2k V2.0 host ki
165989-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 1-1i
231292-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 5-1i
231293-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 10-1|
231294-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 25-1|
231295-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 50-1

t

c
c
ic

ic 1

ic

221692-B23 LC-LC 15m
221692-B23 LC-LC 15m
SAN Sw 221692-B23 LC-LC 15m
2/ 16

287055- B21

Cabl es
2Gbh LC-LC

[Enterprise 8C8

D B|

Enterprise 8C8D- B
2

283263- B22 Graphite 50Hz
14

221692-B23 LC-LC 15m
221692-B23 LC-LC 15m
221692-B23 LC-LC 15m

112x 72.8GB 8.2TB

5m

[ V6214

5m

5m
5m

5m
5m

5m
5m

M5214

M5214

5m
5m

5m
5m

5m
5m

5m

MB214

MB214

5m

M5214

M5214

+[is

72GB 10k dual - port

FC 2GB/s disk 1"

236205-B21
36GB 15k dual - port

FC 2GB/ s disk

1"

Loop A2

Loop Al
250203-B23 VCS V2.0 for HSV1
250203-B23 VCS V2.0 for HSVL
250203-B23 VCS V2.0 for HSV1
250203- B23 VCS V2.0 for HSVL

Graphite

This tenplate is included in the present

10 pair 261705-B22
10 pair 165989- B22
10 pair 253258-B22
10 pair  263734-999

MB214

SecPat h
SecPat h
Snapshot
Mg.Inst CTO EU

HP- UX V3. 0A 1-Li
V4.0 NT 1-lic
V2.0 for 12.3TB

GOLDEN EGGS Sof tware kit.

Loop B2

Loop Bl

Bom of Enterprise 8C8D-B, FC-infra and Hosts

Part Nunmber Qty Description
1 283263- B22 1 Enterprise 8C8D-B FC 50HZ 41U Graphite
1.1 165989- B22 1 Secure Path V4.0 for WNT/W2k 1-license
1.2 238921-B21 112 72GB 10k dual -port FC 2GB/s disk 1"
1.3 250203- B23 4 SAN VCS SW DUAL HSV110 V2.0 PKG License
1.4 253258- B22 1 SNP VCS V2.0 for up 12.3TB, Snapshot
1.5 261705- B22 1 Secure Path V3.0A for HP-UX 1-license
1.6 263734-999 1 Enterprise CIO Factory inst. opt. EU
2 287055-B21 1 SAN Switch 2/16 Ports 16, 2Gb/s d. power
2.1 221470- B21 12 Opt.Short Wave Tranceiver 2Gb/s SFP-SW
3 287055- B21 1 SAN Switch 2/16 Ports 16, 2Gb/s d. power
3.1 221470- B21 12 Opt.Short Wave Tranceiver 2Gb/s SFP-SW
4 189715- 002 1 SANwor ks Mgt. Appliance Il and license
5 250193- B22 1 SAN Enterp. SOL V2.0 Tru64 UNI X Al pha ho
6 250194- B22 1 SAN Enterp. SOL V2.0 OpenVMS Al pha host
7 250195- B22 1 SAN Enterp. SOL V2.0 for NT4.0/ Wk host
] 282448- B21 1 SAN Enterp. SOL V2.0 HP-UX Kit
9 221692- B23 6 FC ShortWave 15m cable LC-LC 2Gb-2Gbh
10 221691- B22 2 FC ShortWave b5m cable LC-SC 1Gb-2Gbh
11 221692- B22 16 FC ShortWave 5m cable LC-LC 2Gh-2Gb
12 245299- B21 2 HBA 2Gb/s PCI FCA2101 for WNT/ W2k
13 261329- B21 2 HBA 2Gb/ s KGPSA- DA, OVMS, UNI X 64bi t/ 66NMHz
14 HPA6795A 2 HBA 2Gb/s HP A6795A for HP- UX

Enterpri se 8C8D-B

Host kit: HP-UX G aphite 41U .
282448-B21 HP- UX V2.0 host kit aphite Opti onal Snapshot Software:
] 253255-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 1.6TB
ProlLi ant HP 5U 253256-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 3.1TB
DL580 | 253257-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 6.2TB
s —
245299 B2t [ Aoresa HP- UX ] 253258-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 12.3TB
274522-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 17.5TB
gesms ot g oroon
253259-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-3.1TB
245299- B21 HPAG795A 253260-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-6.2TB
e 253261-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-12.3TB
| 253262-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 3.1-6.2TB
261705-B22 SecPath HP- UX V3.0A 1-Li ;iii:j EZ zzi z; g Epg 2 ;iiilg
261706-B22 SecPath HP-UX V3.0A 5-Li raean bra b v 0 U Y e 1T ote
261707-B22 SecPath HP-UX V3. 0A 10-L Syaton 22 b Vo O USS 31y ete
261708- B22 SecPath HP-UX V3. 0A 25-L :
261709-B22 SecPath HP-UX V3.0A 50-L 274525-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 6 2 17. 516
274526-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 12.6-17.5T8
Confi gure-to-order:
258158-888 M g. Inst CTO US
263734-999 M g. Inst CTO EU
238921- B21

www. Conpag. com gol den- eggs

Since: Sep 2002

10- Dec-2002 ‘ GTENT8C8D4

vy |

Matti .

Pat ari @p.com

Ent erprise Virtual
GOLDEN EGGS Vi sual s,

Array 8C8D-B
Hel si nki




|[Enterprise Virtual Array

2C12D- B

[Ent er pr

ise Virtual

Array

0C6D- B|

Et her net
Host kit:Tru64 UNIX Host kit: OpenVMS Host kit: NT Host kit: HP-UX Craphite 41y — Craphite 41y
250193- B22 Al p/ UNI X V2.0 host Kit 250194- B22 Al p/ OVMS V2.0 host Kit 250195- B22 NT4/ M2k V2.0 host kit 282448-B21 HP-UX V2.0 host kit
] 165989- B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 1-1ic E] e
Al phaServer 231292-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 5-lic ProLi ant HP lalalals|
D 2 E 261329_ le 231293-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 10-lic DL ek
S20 231294-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 25-1ic —{|24s299,828 580 [Fe Ae7osn HP- UX e
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261329- B21 45299- B21 H AB795A Hdeld
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245299- B21 HPA6795A EEEHEENRERENE
——
Cmvio ]
TR
261705-B22 SecPath HP-UX V3.0A 1-Li EEEE EEEE
261706- B22 SecPath HP-UX V3. 0A 5-Li SEeE cEes
221692-B23 LG LC 15m 221692-B23 LC LC 15m 261707-B22 SecPath HP-UX V3.0A 10-L e HH HEEE
221692-B23 LC-LC 15m 221692-B23 LC-LC 15m SAN Sw Se1v0s oo SZEP:(h Lo Uk Ve on 251 oeee e
221692-B23 LC-LC 15m 221692- B23 LC-LC 15m A= 61709 822 SocPat b HP- UX V3 OA 50-L EEEd ol
221692-B22 LC-LC 5m Cabl es 221692-B22 LC-LC 5m P i | P || e ||
221692-B22 LC-LC 5m 2Gb LC-LC 221692-B22 LC-LC 5m lslels ﬂéééé
Blels][# Ble[zl[3 B
. Enterprise 2Cl2D-B Enterprise 0C6D-B
[Enterprise 2C12D- B] 168x 72.8GB = 12.2TB [Ent erprise 0C6D- B]
77 7 7 Opti onal Snapshot Sof t ware:
Enterprise 2C12D-B 41U - Enterprise 0C6D-B 41U -
iterp 283199-B22 @ aphi te 50He p 283264-822 Graphi te SOHz 253255 22 Snapshot V2.0 for 1.6T8
] 253256- B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 3.1TB
Appliance |1 g 253257-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 6.2TB
189715- 002 ~ 253258-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 12.3TB
= 274522-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 17.5TB
221691-B22 LC-SC 5m 5
221691-B22 LC-SC 5m 8 253259-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-3.1TB
253260-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-6.2TB
(Z:aG?[ Tf}jLC- s¢ ] 253261-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-12.3TB
g 253262-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 3.1-6.2TB
o~ 253263-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 3.1-12.3TB
= 253264-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 6.2-12. 3TB
S 274523-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 1.6-17.5TB
8 274524-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 3.1-17.5TB
274525-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 6.2-17.5TB
S 274526-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 12.6-17.5TB
g
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261705-B22 SecPath HP-UX V3.0A 1-Li

250203-B23 VCS V2.0 for HSV110 pair 165989-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 1-lic
263734-999 M g.lnst CTO EU 253258-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 12.3TB 263734-999 Mg.Inst CTO EU 274526-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 12.6-17.5TB
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Part Number O Description
83264- B22 Enterprise 0C6D-B FC 50HZ 41U Graphite
L1 38921-B21 72 72GB 10k dual -port FC 2GB/s disk 1"
.2 63734-999 Enterprise CTO Factory inst. opt. EU
.3 74526- B22 SNP_VCS V2.0 Upg 12.6-17.5TB, Snapshot
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HP- UX [Al pha Tru64 UNI X| [OpenVNB] [W ndows NT4. 0/ W2000 | {},

LAN
G aphite 41 G aphite 41 Graphi te 41
Host ki t: HP- UX Host kit:Trué4 UNIX Host kit OpenVMS Host kit NT
282448-B21 HP-UX V2.0 host kit 250193- B22 Al p/ UNIX V2.0 host kit 250194- B22 Al p/ OMMS V2.0 host kit 250195- B22 NT4/ W2k V2.0 host kit
Tru64 UNI X OpenVNS Penti um XEON MP
1250MHz EV68 b ssesa DA 1250MHz EV68  ov. esesa oa 1400MHz 1P 201201-421 €U Pentium 111
Memory Memory
HP- UX cPY 2 [4ce | 4 2 [ace | 468 1400MHz 1P s3864.421 €U
Memor Moni t o |24 Moni t o |48 acs o Memor Memor
CPUCPU o 15"C CPU| 5 ["ace e | Dr awer 15"C 5 4cs | aca | Drawer ﬁ 1@ | Rack cPU
1 2 e 1 2 8 [ ace | acs | 8U 19" 1 2 |8 [ace| acs|8U 19" 1 2 |d N1 | 4U 19" 1 2
Zxzs6bi1 Crossbar 8. oals 2x256bi1 Or ossbar 8.06a/s Server Wor ks ripl
PUR | PWR | PUR T e | PWR_ [x s oxcmsienf | 2 SVGA T PR [z7e5 NG3163 | 2 T
N ooy = T et a1 s ¢ 10pa. s o] Ed A NGs163
LTorioor1000 SN PeXCE 01.85G8/s SVPEG-A) 3 11/0 1.85GH s ProLi ant ATI Ra-g‘eX; ProLi ant
— sy  PA- RI SC Al phaSer ver Al phaSer ver DL580 DL380
naser | PESas I fe2) [ |some G2 710886
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D sk O sk e e o 6x Utras, Hot plug T i T
e 1 b b prvil 1 ol ol 1 i Enterprise 2C12D-B Ent er prise Enterprise 2C12D-B
Aisas | [Aisas | [aoers | [Aosis Aisas #outs | [[Aosio PPRTHrr e
o 150 asca || asca 1508 || 1868 asca | | ssc : 0C12D-B
261705-B22 SecPath HP-UX V3.0A 1-Li : 165989 B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 1-1ic 165989 B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 1-1ic
. [aee | [aoere A5 R .
% | aoce || asce [§ 100 | SN i
prene-6o prete-eo fnee 6o prene-eo BOM of Enterprise Expansion 0Cl2D-B
BAG1R- CR RackMht Kit BAG1R CR RackMht Kit
Part Number Qy Description
1 283265- B22 1 Enterprise 0C12D-B FC 50HZ 41U Graphite
1.1 238921-B21 144 72GB 10k dual-port FC 2GB/s disk 1"
1.2 263734-999 1 Enterprise CTO Factory inst. opt. EU
221692 B23 LC-LC 15m 221692 B23 LC-LC 15m 1.3 274526- B22 2 SNP VCS V2.0 Upg 12.6-17.5TB, Snapshot
221692-823 LC-LC 15m 221692-823 LC-LC 15m
221692-823 LC-LC 15m 221692-823 LC-LC 15m
SANWOT ks 221692-B23 LC-LC 15m 221692-B23 LC-LC 15m
Management 221692-823 LC-LC 15m 221692-823 LC-LC 15m
Janageen o e o o 17.5+17.5
221692-B22 LC-LC 5m 2Gh LC-LC 221692-B22 LC-LC 5m
221692-822 LC-LC 5m 221692-822 LC-LC 5m —
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o160t 822 L0 SC 5m [Enterprise 2CL12D- B] 1esx 72 808 = 12. 278 [Enterprise 0C12D- B] [Enterprise 2C12D- B| 1esx 72 868 = 12. 278

221691-B22 LC SC 5m
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761705 622 SecPath FP-UX V3 OA 1L 261705 622 SecPaih 7P UX V3 0A 1-Li
250203-B23 VCS V2.0 for HSV110 pair 165989-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 1-lic 274526-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 12.6-17. 576 250203-B23 VS V2.0 for HSVI10 pair  165989-B22 SecPath V4.0 NT 1-1ic
263734-999 Mg. Inst CTO EU 253258-B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 12.378 263734-999 Mg.Inst CTO EU 274526-B22 SNP V2.0 Upg 12.6-17. 578 263734-999 M g. Inst CTO EU 253258- B22 Snapshot V2.0 for 12,376
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